## 507089141 01/24/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7135978

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HEERA KRISHNA	10/30/2018
KATARZYNA JASTRZEBSKA	10/30/2018
MARVIN CARUTHERS	11/01/2018
SIBASISH PAUL	11/02/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, A BODY CORPORATE
Street Address:	1800 GRANT STREET, 8TH FLOOR
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80203

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16825918

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3034021600

**Email:** docketing@bhgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BERG HILL GREENLEAF RUSCITTI LLP

Address Line 1: 1712 PEARL STREET

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90245.00282
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JINGHUA ZHANG
SIGNATURE:	/Jinghua Zhang/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2022

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=90245-00282-Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=90245-00282-Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507089141 REEL: 058739 FRAME: 0206

source=90245-00282-Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif source=90245-00282-Executed\_Assignment#page4.tif source=90245-00282-Executed\_Assignment#page5.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Heera KRISHNA of 1350 20th Street, A-36, Boulder, Colorado 80302, UNITED STATES, Katarzyna JASTRZEBSKA of 1760 Athens Street, Apt. #2, Boulder, Colorado 80307, Marvin CARUTHERS of 439 Majestic View Drive, Boulder, Colorado 80303, and Sibasish PAUL of 1250 Cedar Avenue, Apt. #3, Boulder, Colorado 80304, UNITED STATES, , have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "THIOMORPHOLINO OLIGONUCLEOTIDES FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCULAR DYSTROPHY" for which a PCT Application has been prepared and filed on September 20, 2018, receiving Serial No. PCT/US2018/051907, and further identified as Attorney File No. 2848B-273-PCT.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, A BODY CORPORATE, having a place of business at 1800 Grant Street, 8th Floor, Denver, Colorado 80203, UNITED STATES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and any improvements and modifications thereto, the provisional and non-provisional applications, all applications claiming benefit of the provisional and non-provisional applications, including, but not limited to, all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the said invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee, we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, A BODY CORPORATE, and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignce.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Attorney	Docket No:	2848B-273-PCT

,	Sles
10/30/2018 Date	Heera KRISHNA
STATE OF Colovado COUNTY OF Boulder	) ) ss. )
known to me to be the person whose na	said County and State, personally appeared <b>Heera KRISHNA</b> time is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the purposes and considerations therein expressed.
Maryellen Ancell NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO	f office this 30th day of Och her, 2018.  Maryell analy
My Commission Expires 01/28/19  My Commission Expires:	Notary Public //28/19
10/30/18 Date	Jantzybska Kostarzene Katarzyna JASTRZEBSKA
COUNTY OF BOULDER	) ) ss. )
ASTRZEBSKA, known to me to be t	for said County and State, personally appeared <b>Katarzyna</b> he person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein
Given under my hand and seal of	office this 30th day of Octuber, 2018.
Maryellen Ancell NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO Notary ID 20154003884 My Commission Expires 01/28/19	Maryll analy Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	1/28/19

12- April 2018	P C Q C C
Date	Marvin CARUTHERS
STATE OF Colorado COUNTY OF Boulder	) ) ss. )
CARUTHERS, known to me to be the and acknowledged to me that she/he expressed.	d for said County and State, personally appeared Marvin he person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein
Given under my hand and seal of Maryellen Ancell NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO Notary ID 20154003864	of office this 18t day of November, 2018.  Mayell ancel
My Commission Expires 01/28/19	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	1/28/19
Date	Sibasish PAUL
STATE OF	) ss.
known to me to be the person whose na	said County and State, personally appeared Sibasish PAUL, ame is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the purposes and considerations therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of	f office this day of, 20
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	

Date	Marvin CARUTHERS
STATE OF	) ss.
COUNTY OF	)
CARUTHERS, known to me to be	nd for said County and State, personally appeared Marvin the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein
Given under my hand and seal	of office this, 20
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
11/02/2018 Date	Sibasish PAUL
STATE OF <u>Colorado</u> COUNTY OF <u>Boulder</u>	) ss.
known to me to be the person whose r	or said County and State, personally appeared Sibasish PAUL, name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the purposes and considerations therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal	of office this 2 day of November, 2018.
JOSHUA MICHAEL HURST NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20184032449 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 14, 2022	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	AUGUST 14, 2022

The Regents of the University	of Colorado, a body corporate
November 13, 2018	· D-1/L
Date	Signature
	Bryn Rees
	Printed Name
	Director for Technology Transfer
	Title
STATE OF Colorado	) ) ss.
COUNTY OF Boulder	)
Bryn Rees , knows	in and for said County and State, personally appeared n to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
therein expressed.	ne that she/he executed the same for the purposes and considerations
Given under my hand and se	eal of office this 13th day of November, 20 18
	Joseph Ray Darlet
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 07	7/07/2020
	JOSEPH RAY DAVIDEK  NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE OF COLORADO  NOTARY ID 20184025841  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES, ILLY 7, 2020

**RECORDED: 01/24/2022**